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ADDENDUM #1 
 
Date: January 30, 2008 
 
To:  Architects and Engineers 
 
From: S’ean Crawford, Project Manager, DFCM 
 
Reference: Gunther Trades 5th Floor HVAC Renovation 

Utah Valley State College, Orem, Utah 
   

DFCM Project No. 06067790 
 
Subject: Addendum No. 1 
 
Pages Addendum      3 pages 

Total      3 pages 
 
 
Note: This Addendum shall be included as part of the Contract Documents.  Items in this 
Addendum apply to all drawings and specification sections whether referenced or not 
involving the portion of the work added, deleted, modified, or otherwise addressed in the 
Addendum.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid 
Form.  Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification. 
 
1.1 SCHEDULE CHANGES – There are no changes to the Project Schedule. 
  
1.2  QUESTIONS -  
 

1.2.1 – Please identify the functions or the use for each room.  
 
 
The rooms breakdown as follows in sequence of the most critical first. 
 
Rooms 529 and 519 – Printing – Heat loads from equipment, this area will not relocate and must be kept 
open for operations. 
 
Rooms 530A / B 538A and 542 A/B – Dark Room areas – We will need to coordinate these areas with the 
instructors. 
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Rooms 537, 539, 541, 540 – Computer labs, Large heat loads – Can and will move as required. 
 
Room 516D/E – Copy Center, Large heat load – Can be shut down for construction. 
 
Other areas such as classroom offices can be moved with its associated classroom. 
 
The 516 series rooms are Art / Oil / Sculpture -  Can be relocated if required. 
 
Rooms 518, the 525 series, 531/533 and 543 – Each room has an isolated schedule and relocation is 
possible.  

 
1.2.2 UVSC Class schedule for reference. 
 

SHOWN BELOW ARE DATES THAT WE CAN WORK CONSTRUCTION AROUND START 
AND END OF CLASS SCHEDULE. 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 2008 (Approved)\ 
 
Presidents’ Day Holiday* Monday, February 18 
First Block Classes End Monday, February 25 
Second Block Classes Begin Tuesday, February 26 
Spring Break Holidays (Students)* Wednesday - Friday, March 12 - 14 (Weekend class holiday Sat. Mar. 
15) 
Spring Break Holidays (Faculty)** Thursday - Friday, March 13 - 14 
Classes End Thursday, April 17 
Study Day Friday, April 18 (faculty contract day) 
Final Exams Monday - Thursday, April 21, 22, 23, 24 (Weekend finals Sat., April 19)  
 
CONSTRUCTION COULD START HERE AND WITH PROPER SCHEDULING MAYBE 
EARLIER FOR DEMOLITIONS OF SPECIFIC ROOMS. 
 
SPECIFIC ROOMS IN THIS TIME PERIOD HAVE TO BE ACCOMMODATED!
    
Spring Semester Ends Thursday, April 24 
Commencement Friday, April 25 
Grading Day Friday, April 25 (faculty contract day) 
 
SUMMER TERM 2008 (Approved) 
 
SESSION I (Full 15 Weeks - 70 Days) Use course section numbers: Day = 001, Eve = 601 
 
Classes Begin Wednesday, April 30 
Memorial Day Holiday Monday, May 26 
Independence Day Holiday Friday, July 4 
Pioneer Day Holiday Thursday, July 24 
Classes End Friday, August 8 
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SESSION II (First 7 1/2 Weeks - 35 Days) Use course section numbers: Day = A01, Eve = A61 
 
Classes Begin Wednesday, April 30 
Memorial Day Holiday Monday, May 26 
Classes End Wednesday, June 18 
 
SESSION III (Second 7 1/2 Weeks - 35 Days) Use course section numbers: Day = B01, Eve = B61 
 
Classes Begin Thursday, June 19 
Independence Day Holiday Friday, July 4 
Pioneer Day Holiday Thursday, July 24 
Classes End Friday, August 8 
 
SESSION IV WEEKEND (First 9 Saturdays) Use course section numbers: Day = WL1, Eve = WL6 
 
Weekend Classes Begin Saturday, May 3 
Weekend Classes End Saturday, June 28 
NOTE: Other calendar options may be available on a limited basis for certain specialized courses 
 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FALL 2008 - SPRING 2009 
 

(Rev 11/30/07) 
FALL SEMESTER 2008 (Approved) 
Faculty Return Wednesday, August 20 
Classes Begin Wednesday, August 27 (Weekend classes begin Sat. Aug. 30) 
 
CONSTRUCTION 100% COMPLETE! 
 
Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 1 
Fall Break Holidays (Students)* Thursday-Friday Oct. 16, 17 (Weekend classes holiday Sat. Oct. 18) 

 
 

 
 
End of Addendum #1 


